

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	100	182	Version:	0					
Туре:	Res	solution			Status:		Passed		
File created:	5/25	5/25/2010			In control:		PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE		
On agenda:					Final action	on:	6/15/2010		
Effective date:									
Title:	Resolution authorizing conveyance of a portion of the City property at 2401 South Lincoln Memorial Drive to the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for dedication as public right-of-way and reconstruction of the I-794 on-ramp and authorizing relocation of the utility easement from the right-of-way, in the 14th Aldermanic District.								
Sponsors:	ALD. ZIELINSKI								
Indexes:	CITY PROPERTY, EASEMENTS, EXPRESSWAYS, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION								
Attachments:	1. Fi	iscal Note.	pdf, 2. Exhi	ibit A.	pdf, 3. City F	Plan (Commission Letter.pdf, 4. Hearing No	otice List	
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action		Result	Tally
5/25/2010	0	COMMON COUNCIL				ASSIGNED TO			
5/27/2010	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMI			ITTEE	REFERRED TO			
6/1/2010	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMI			TTEE HEARING NOTICES SENT				
6/1/2010	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMI			TTEE HEARING NOTICES SENT				
6/1/2010	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMIT			ITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT			
6/1/2010	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTE			ITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT			
6/1/2010	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTE			ITTEE	E HEARING NOTICES SENT			
6/3/2010	0	PUBLIC	WORKS CO	OMMI	ITTEE	RE	COMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
6/15/2010	0	СОММО	N COUNCI	IL		AD	OPTED	Pass	14:0
6/24/2010	0	MAYOR				SIG	NED		
Memorial Driv right-of-way utility easer This resolute land for publ right-of-way Whereas, Comr Commissioner of Transporta	athor ve to and nent ion p lic r non C of P ation ry Dr	o the Wis reconstr from the cermits t ight-of- council H public Wo ("WISDO rive and	sconsin E ruction c e right-c the City -way and File No. prks to e DT") for authoriz	Depar of th of-wa of M to a 0912 execu the zed C	thent of ne I-794 of y, in the Milwaukee amend an e 263, adopt te a Pro- reconstru- City of Mi	Tra: on-ra to e exis ced o ject	the City property at 2401 s nsportation for dedication a amp and authorizing relocate th Aldermanic District. execute a quit claim deed to ting easement to relocate it on February 9, 2010, authors Agreement with the Wiscons on of the northbound on-ramp ukee ("City") expenditures :	as publi ion of t o dedica t from t ized the in Depar o to I-7	c he te he tment

Whereas, WISDOT has requested that the City dedicate approximately 5,548 square feet of the City property at 2401 South Lincoln Memorial Drive to accommodate reconstruction of

File #: 100182, Version: 0

the on-ramp; and

Whereas, The legal description of the property to be acquired and dedicated is as follows and is illustrated in Exhibit A, a copy of which is attached to this Common Council File:

That part of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 9, Township 6 North, Range 22 East, described as follows: Commencing at the northwest corner of said 1/4 Section; thence North 88° 06'59" East, along the north line of said 1/4 Section, 2072.96 feet to a point; thence South 03°06'07" West 36.95 feet to a point in the present easterly line of the Lake Freeway, Interstate 794; thence South 05°18'15" East, along said easterly line, 87.72 feet to a point; thence South 01°14'19" West, continuing along said easterly line, 127.66 feet to the point of beginning of the land to be described; thence South 01°14'19" West, continuing along said easterly line, 43.91 feet to a point; thence South 58°05'49" East, continuing along said easterly line, 123.56 feet to a point in the northerly line of South Carferry Drive; thence North 64°32'25" East, along said northerly line, 44.86 feet to a point; thence North 58°05'49" West 170.15 feet to a point in the point of beginning; and

Whereas, The document dedicating the right-of-way shall provide that no access rights shall accrue between the highways herein designated as I-794 and South Carferry Drive and all of the abutting remaining real property of the owner; and

Whereas, Reconstruction of the on-ramp will require relocation of an existing easement with WE Energies and AT&T from the new right-of-way to the City's property at 2401 South Lincoln Memorial Drive; and

Whereas, The City property is under the jurisdiction of the Port of Milwaukee and the Board of Harbor Commissioners has approved the dedication of such land and relocation of the easement; and

Whereas, The City Plan Commission has approved conveyance and dedication of land for this public right-of-way; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of the Department of City Development ("DCD"), or designee, is authorized to execute a quit claim deed on behalf of the City to WISDOT to dedicate a portion of 2401 South Lincoln Memorial Drive as public right-of-way; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Commissioner of DCD, or designee, is authorized to execute the appropriate easement amendment to revise the location of the easement area. DCD-Real Estate EMM:bmm 05/25/10/A